## NOTICE TO THE PUBLIC

## **CHANGE OF OFFICIAL JOURNAL**

THERE ARE NO QUALIFYING NEWSPAPERS WITHIN THE PARISH OF IBERVILLE THAT MEETS THE STATUTORY CRITERIA TO BE CLASSIFIED AS THE OFFICIAL JOURNAL SINCE THERE IS NO NEWSPAPER PUBLISHED IN AN OFFICE PHYSICALLY LOCATED WITHIN THE PARISH, THEREFORE THE PARISH GOVERNING AUTHORITY IS REQUIRED TO SELECT A NEWSPAPER WITH GENERAL CIRCULATION THROUGHOUT THE PARISH. NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED, BY THE IBERVILLE PARISH COUNCIL AS FOLLOWS: "THAT THE 'ADVOCATE' NEWSPAPER IN EAST BATON ROUGE PARISH BE SELECTED AS THE OFFICIAL JOURNAL FOR THE IBERVILLE PARISH COUNCIL FOR THE PERIOD OF JULY 1, 2023 THROUGH JUNE 30, 2024."

/s/ Macy Williamson
Iberville Parish Council Clerk

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance for the Council Meeting, please contact Iberville Parish Council at (225) 687-5190, describing the assistance that is necessary.

07-27-2023